
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified (6 Laps) 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

1 

12 

99 

16 

11 

19 

13 

68 

28 

15 

43 

61 

115 

78 

104 

85 

63 

44 

41 

66 

5 

70 

101 

93 

8 

100 

47 

81 

Name 

Alan Oversby 

Mike Hose 

Steve Ferguson 

Barry Davidson 

Steve Elliott 

Mark Herbertson 

Meredydd Owen 

Bernie Wright 

~Richard Mortimer 

Arthur Browning 

~Neil Watson 

Geoff Bates 

John A Jones 

Roy Phipps 

Mick Moreton 

*David Glover 

Ian Thompson 

Chris Bray 

*Bernd Poellmann 

Sam Kinkead 

Rich  Hawkins 

Vic Haskell 

Rod Graham 

Bob Owen 

Bill Swallow 

Hefyn Owen 

David Lissaman 

Jeff Ward 

Machine 

350 Davies M/sport Honda 

350 Ripley Land Honda 

350 Greenhall Honda 

349 Honda 

350 Rutter Honda 

350 A.J.S. 7R 

350 Seeley 7R 

347 Honda 

350 DMS Honda 

348 Seeley  AJS 7R 

350 Honda 

350 Bates Honda 

350 Honda 

349 Honda 

350 Seeley 7R 

350 Honda 

350 M B Honda 

350 Ducati 

350 Aermacchi 

350 Drixton Honda 

350 Ducati 

350 Rickman Gold Star 

350 Ducati 

350 Ducati Misano 

349 Aermacchi 

350 Honda 

350 Honda 

298 Carbutt Suzuki 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

Total Tm 

22:57.661 

22:58.440 

23:46.087 

23:46.484 

24:09.672 

24:37.128 

25:22.942 

25:37.021 

25:45.130 

25:50.112 

26:09.738 

23:03.233 

23:05.501 

23:34.613 

23:35.073 

23:37.553 

23:41.713 

24:23.944 

24:47.679 

25:02.357 

15:50.732 

17:29.320 

17:42.814 

12:57.946 

13:21.426 

3:08.667 

3:27.575 

4:12.516 

Avg. Speed 

88.846 

88.796 

85.829 

85.805 

84.433 

82.864 

80.371 

79.635 

79.217 

78.962 

77.975 

77.427 

77.301 

75.710 

75.685 

75.553 

75.332 

73.159 

71.991 

71.288 

80.464 

72.904 

71.979 

78.669 

76.364 

81.095 

73.708 

60.590 

Best Tm 

2:49.216 

2:49.555 

2:55.847 

2:56.003 

2:58.253 

3:02.379 

3:06.471 

3:08.649 

3:10.051 

3:10.538 

3:13.824 

3:13.195 

3:15.119 

3:16.118 

3:18.879 

3:15.339 

3:19.610 

3:25.652 

3:27.450 

3:14.395 

3:07.827 

3:24.082 

3:21.658 

3:10.932 

3:11.031 

Best Speed 

90.417 

90.236 

87.007 

86.930 

85.833 

83.891 

82.050 

81.103 

80.505 

80.299 

78.938 

79.195 

78.414 

78.014 

76.931 

78.325 

76.649 

74.398 

73.753 

78.706 

81.458 

74.970 

75.871 

80.133 

80.092 

- 

- 

- 

In Lap 

8 

8 

8 

8 

4 

2 

6 

3 

5 

7 

6 

7 

5 

7 

5 

7 

7 

7 

3 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

3 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:49.216) for 350 by Alan Oversby. 

Margin of Victory 

0.779 

Avg. Speed 

88.846 

Best Lap Tm 

2:49.216 

Best Speed 

90.417 

Best Lap by 

1 - Alan Oversby 
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ACU Permit No. ACU  

Clerk of the Course : Peter Oates 

Chief Timekeeper : Kevin Brookes 

Orbits 
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Licensed to:  Southern 100 MCRC 

Pre-TT CLASSIC 

30th May 2016 

Pre-TT Classic [7]  Manx Environmental Services 350cc Junior 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:01:00 

Billown Circuit, Isle of Man 4.250 miles 

30/05/2016 14:10 

 2016 BLACKFORDS PRE-TT CLASSIC
 ROAD RACES


